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FEATURES  

 Metal alloy sheets for wireless charging application 

 Made by thin, high flux density metal alloy with PET 

film and adhesive tape. Magnetic saturation up to 

650mT at 100KHz. Permeability is maintained at 600 

to 800 level. 

 Standard metal alloy layers including 2 layers, 3 layers 

and 4 layers 

 Operating temperature -40℃ to 85℃ 

 RoHS compliant 

APPLICATIONS 

 Best for higher power transfer and system with 

permanent magnet 

 Wireless charging for mobile phones 

 Wireless charging for Wearables 

 Battery powered handheld electronic device 

 

SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS 

PART 

NUMBER 

A mm 

(inches) 

B mm 

(inches) 

C mm 

(inches) 

Metal Alloy  

Layers  

WJ10050-100 
100  

(3.937) 
50 

(1.969) 
0.155 

(0.006) 
Figure 1 

WJ10050-200 
100  

(3.937) 
50 

(1.969) 
0.120 

(0.005) 
Figure 2 

WJ10050-300 
100  

(3.937) 
50 

(1.969) 
0.085 

(0.003) 
Figure 3 

 

Figure 1 (4 metal alloy layers) :                                      Figure 2 (3 metal alloy layers) : 

 
 
Figure 3 (2 metal alloy layers) :  
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PART NUMBER SYSTEM EXAMPLE 

WJ                 10050            -           100 

Material Code    Part Size Code            Thickness Code 
Catalog or Custom Information 

 

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS  

Property WJ Series 

Real Permeability,𝛍′@1MHz 850 ± 20% 

Operating Temperature, ℃ -40℃ ~ +85℃ 

 

TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

 

 
 

 


