

## High Flux Metal Alloy Sheets For Wireless Charging WJ Series



### FEATURES Rohs

- Metal alloy sheets for wireless charging application
- Made by thin, high flux density metal alloy with PET film and adhesive tape. Magnetic saturation up to 650mT at 100KHz. Permeability is maintained at 600 to 800 level.
- Standard metal alloy layers including 2 layers, 3 layers and 4 layers
- Operating temperature -40  $^\circ\!\mathrm{C}$  to 85  $^\circ\!\mathrm{C}$
- RoHS compliant

### APPLICATIONS

- Best for higher power transfer and system with permanent magnet
- Wireless charging for mobile phones
- Wireless charging for Wearables
- Battery powered handheld electronic device

SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS								
PART	A mm	B mm	C mm	Metal Alloy				
NUMBER	(inches)	(inches)	(inches)	Layers				
WJ10050-100	100 (3.937)	50 (1.969)	0.155 (0.006)	Figure 1				
WJ10050-200	100 (3.937)	50 (1.969)	0.120 (0.005)	Figure 2				
WJ10050-300	100 (3.937)	50 (1.969)	0.085 (0.003)	Figure 3				

### Figure 1 (4 metal alloy layers) :



Figure 3 (2 metal alloy layers) :



Figure 2 (3 metal alloy layers) :





USA: +1.423.308.1690 Europe: +42.0.4885.7511.1 Asia: +86.757.2563.8860

#### MCP-DS-WJ SHEET 1015

Any information furnished by Laird Technologies, Inc. and its agents is believed to be accurate and reliable. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Responsibility for the use and application of Laird Technologies materials rests with the end user. Laird Technologies makes no warranties as to the fitness, merchantability, suitability or non-infringement of any Laird Technologies materials or products for any specific or general uses. Laird Technologies shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages of any kind. All Laird Technologies products are sold pursuant to the Laird Technologies 'Terms and Conditions of sale in effect from time to time, a copy of which will be furnished upon request. © Copyright 2015 Laird Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Laird, Laird Technologies Logo, and other marks are trademarks or registered trademarks of Laird Technologies, Inc. or an Affiliate company thereof. Other product or service names may be the property of third parties. Nothing herein provides a license under any Laird Technologies or any third party intellectual property rights.



### Smart Technology. Delivered.

# High Flux Metal Alloy Sheets For Wireless Charging WJ Series

### PART NUMBER SYSTEM EXAMPLE

<u>WJ</u>	<u>10050</u>	-	<u>100</u>	
Material Code	Part Size Code		Thickness Code	
			Catalog or Custom Information	

### **MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Property	WJ Series	
Real Permeability, $\mu'$ @1MHz	850 ± 20%	
Operating Temperature, °C	-40°C ~ +85°C	

### **TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS**



USA: +1.423.308.1690 Europe: +42.0.4885.7511.1 Asia: +86.757.2563.8860

#### MCP-DS-WJ SHEET 1015

Any information furnished by Laird Technologies, Inc. and its agents is believed to be accurate and reliable. All specifications are subject to change without notice. Responsibility for the use and application of Laird Technologies materials rests with the end user. Laird Technologies makes no warranties as to the fitness, merchantability, suitability or non- infringement of any Laird Technologies materials or products for any specific or general uses. Laird Technologies shall not be liable for incidental or consequential damages of any kind. All Laird Technologies products are sold pursuant to the Laird Technologies, the Laird Technologies, the taird Technologies, the taird Technologies, the taird Technologies, and other marks are trademarks or registered trademarks of Laird Technologies, inc. all Rights Reserved. Laird, Laird Technologies, the taird Technologies, and other marks are trademarks or registered trademarks of Laird Technologies, not subject to response the property of third parties. Nothing herein provides a license under any Laird Technologies or any third party intellectual property rights.